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ll) 

Name 

O'Neill, Jchn Charles 

Pine, James Merton 

Prentice, Albert Darden 
Prentice, Jean Evelyn 
Pringle, John Granville 
Purton, John Richard 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

(2) 

Address 

Invercargill 

Mount Roskill, 
Auckland 

Palmerston North .. 
Palmerston North .. 
Millers Flat 
Dunedin .. 

(3) 

Occupation or 
Description 

Insurance repre-
sentative 

Taxi proprietor .. 

Caterer 
Caterer .. 
Motor mechanic 
Jeweller 

(4) 

Nature 
of 

Offence* 

A 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 

Ralston, Charles John . . • • Dunedin .. 
Ratu, Roger Nolan known as Roger Papatoetoe 

Noel Ratu 

Taxi proprietor . . A 
Slaughterman A 

Rendle, John Edward Franklin ( de- Frankton Plumber A 
ceased) 

Rippin, Ewan Gilbert Andrews 
Rippin, Kathleen Myra 
Robinson, Ernest George .. 
Romanos, Raymond Philip 

Ross, May-known as May Evans 

Rundle, Thomas Victor ( deceased) 
Sample, John 

Saunders, Cecil 

Scott, Murray 

Stapleton, Edwin 

Stewart, Douglas Owen 
Stokes, Roy Joseph 

Thomasen, William Jule 

Too, Young 
Toy, Rongonui 

Tuck, Peter Ernest 
Wah, Joe Sing Ah 
Wakefield, Morris Alfred 

Wakefield, Raymond James 

Walker, Cardell Maurice (deceased) 
Walsh, Clifford James 

Waters, Leslie Sydney 

Williams, Eric Parsons 

Willis, Gordon William 
Wilson, Allan George 

Wilson, Charles 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Kumeu 
Wel1ington 

Formerly of Whanga-
rei, now Auckland 

New Plymouth 
Albany, R.D. 

Halcombe 

Hotel manager 
Hotel manageress 
Poultry farmer .. 
Boarding house 

proprietor 

A 
A 
B 
A 

Boarding house A 
proprietress 

Retired 
Dairy and poultry 

farmer 
Hotelkeeper 

A 
A 

Grey Lynn, Auck- Retired builder 
land 

A 

B 

A 

B 
A 

Makikihi (formerly Hotel manager 
Mosgiel) 

Mosgiel . . Carpenter 
Christchurch Builder 

Manurewa 

Foxton 
Hamilton, R.D. 

Wellington 
Foxton 
Hamilton 

Hamilton 

Henley 
Papakura 

Waitara .. 

Dunedin .. 

Penrose, Auckland 
Blenheim 

Mount Eden, Auck
land 

Dealer B 

Market gardener A 
Mechanic and A 

market gardener 
Hairdresser B 
Market gardener A 
Commission agent A 

and sports goods 
dealer 

Land agent and A 
sports goods 

dealer 
Hotelkeeper . . A 
Manufacturer . . A 

Billiard saloon 
proprietor 

Boot repairer and 
tobacconist 

Taxi proprietor .. 
Carpenter (former

ly motor body 
builder) 

Carpenter 

A 

A 

A 
A 

Wing, So Kwai also known as Byron Glen Eden Market gardener 

Contractor 

Market gardener 
Market gardener 
Market gardener 
Market gardener 
Market gardener 
Market gardener 

B 

A 

B 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

Liavizher 
Winslow, Reginald Albert 

Wong, Kong 
Yau, Sue Kon 
Ying, Sue 
Young, Alfred 
Young, Gee Yuen 
Young, Kai Ming .. 

Young, Lip Yuen .. 

Previously Hender-
son now Waiatarua 

Otaki 
Ohau 
Otaki 
Foxton 
Levin 
Foxton 

Levin Market gardener A 
*Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence as follows: 

"A" Furnishing false returns of income. 

(S) 

Year(s) in Which 
Evasion Occurredt 

1961,1963-1965 

1962-1966 

1960, 1962 
1962 .. 
1957,1959,1960 
1958-1961, 

1963-1965 
1963-1965 
1961-1965 

1960, 1961 

1965, 1966 
1965, 1966 
1962-1964 
1959,1961,1963 

1959-1964 

1961-1965 
1961, 1962 

1959, 1960, 1962, 
1963 

1959-1964 

1957,1959,1960 

1961-1965 
1959, 1961, 1964, 

1965 
1959, 1960, 1964, 

1965 
1964, 1965 
1965 .. 

1962-1966 
1960-1966 
1960-1964 

1959-1962 

1957,1959-1965 
1957, 1959, 1961, 

1963 
1959, 1961, 1963, 

1964 
1958, 1963, 1964, 

1966 
1963 .. 
1963-1965 

1959-1964 

1960-1962 

1958, 1961, 1962, 
1964, 1965 

1961-1965 
1962,1964,1965 
1961-1966 
1964, 1965 
1960-1965 
1961, 1962, 

1964-1966 
1960-1965 

"B" Failing to furnish returns of income (with intent to evade liability). 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 

Amount of 
Tax 

Evadedt 

$ 
1,014 

1,857 

848 
439 
726 

1,547 

569 
2,648 

8,274 

741 
870 

1,102 
661 

7,726 

8,073 
436 

2,849 

754 

6,366 

1,386 
2,638 

1,244 

644 
143 

2,350 
2,265 
1,417 

1,079 

3,848 
10,158 

1,286 

1,966 

435 
343 

1,460 

1,292 

4,035 

1,465 
760 

3,227 
722 

4,448 
2,823 

4,683 

tThe information in columns S and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal tax was imposed. 

SCHEDULE III 

No. 34 

(7) 
Amount 
of Penal 

Tax 
Imposed 

$ 
250 

400 

400 
200 
350 
600 

100 
500 

300 

150 
150 
240 
500 

1,500 

3,000 
250 

2,000 

310 

3,000 

260 
1,000 

800 

250 
15 

550 
1,200 

500 

500 

1,500 
7,000 

1,200 

200 

100 
150 

600 

450 

500 

800 
800 

1,500 
250 

2,400 
1,400 

2,400 

PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX UNDER SECTION 34 OF THE INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957, FOR FAILING TO MAKE 
TAX DEDUCTIONS FROM SOURCE DEDUCTION PAYMENTS OR HAVING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS HAVE FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO 
THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE 

(1) 

Name 

Bradley, Stanley Moore 
Business Equipment Ltd. 
Cooper, Norman Rollason 
Fagan, Jack Cameron 

Harris Bros. (P.N.) Ltd. . . 
Johns, Earle .. 
Ivan H. Jones Contractors Ltd. 
Poetsch, Richard Leopold 
Shadwick, Eric James 

(2) 

Address 

Pakuranga 
Wellington 
Wellington .. 
Palmerston North .. 

Palmerston North .. 
Rukuhia .. 
Levin 
Otaki 
Mount Roskill, 

Auckland 

(3) 

Occupation or 
Description 

Builder .. 
Office appliance dealer .. 
Motor body builder 
Agricultural contractor 

and farmer 
Builders . . . . 
Agricultural contractor .. 
Contractors .. 
Builder .. 
Building contractor 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1966, 1967 .. 
1967 .• 
1967, 1968 .. 
1966, 1967 •. 

1966, 1967 .. 
1967 
1967 
1967 
1966 

(S) 
Amount of, 

Tax Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

$ 
1,393 

755 
433 
488 

415 
348 
130 
363 
220 

(6) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 
150 
80 
80 

100 

40 
20 
40 
20 
25 


