(1)	(2)	(3)	(4) (5)	(6)	(7)
Name	Address	Description	Vear(s) in Which frence*	Amount or Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded†	Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
O'Neill, John Charles	Invercargill	Insurance repre- A	1961, 1963–1965	\$ 1,014	\$ 250
Pine, James Merton	Mount Roskill,	sentative Taxi proprietor A	1962–1966	1,857	400
Prentice, Albert Darden	Auckland Palmerston North	Caterer A	1960, 1962	848	400
Prentice, Jean Evelyn	Palmerston North Millers Flat	Caterer A Motor mechanic A	1962 1957, 1959, 1960	439 726	200 350
Purton, John Richard	Dunedin	Jeweller A	1958–1961, 1963–1965	1,547	600
Ralston, Charles John Ratu, Roger Nolan known as Roger Noel Ratu	Dunedin	Taxi proprietor A Slaughterman A		569 2,648	100 500
Rendle, John Edward Franklin (deceased)	Frankton	Plumber A	1960, 1961	8,274	300
Rippin, Éwan Gilbert Andrews	Wellington	Hotel manager A	1965, 1966	741	150
Rippin, Kathleen Myra Robinson, Ernest George	Wellington Kumeu	Hotel manageress A Poultry farmer B	1965, 1966 1962–1964	870 1,102	150 240
Romanos, Raymond Philip	Wellington	Boarding house A proprietor	1959, 1961, 1963	661	500
Ross, May-known as May Evans	Formerly of Whanga- rei, now Auckland	Boarding house A proprietress	1959–1964	7,726	1,500
Rundle, Thomas Victor (deceased)	New Plymouth	Retired A	1961–1965	8,073	3,000
Sample, John	Albany, R.D	Dairy and poultry A farmer	1961, 1962	436	250
Saunders, Cecil	Halcombe	Hotelkeeper A	1959, 1960, 1962, 1963	2,849	2,000
Scott, Murray	Grey Lynn, Auck- land	Retired builder B	1959–1964	754	310
Stapleton, Edwin	Makikihi (formerly Mosgiel)	Hotel manager A	1957, 1959, 1960	6,366	3,000
Stewart, Douglas Owen Stokes, Roy Joseph	Mosgiel	Carpenter B Builder A	1961–1965 1959, 1961, 1964,	1,386 2,638	260 1,000
Thomasen, William Jule	Manurewa	Dealer B	1965 1959, 1960, 1964,	1,244	800
Too, Young	Foxton	Market gardener A	1965 1964, 1965	644	250
Toy, Rongonui	Hamilton, R.D	Mechanic and A market gardener	1965	143	15
Tuck, Peter Ernest	Wellington	Hairdresser B	1962–1966	2,350	550
Wah, Joe Sing Ah Wakefield, Morris Alfred	Foxton Hamilton	Market gardener A Commission agent A	1960–1966 1960–1964	2,265	1,200 500
wakeneld, Morris Alfred	Hamilton	and sports goods	1960–1964	1,417	300
Wakefield, Raymond James	Hamilton	dealer Land agent and A sports goods dealer	1959–1962	1,079	500
Walker, Cardell Maurice (deceased)	Henley	Hotelkeeper A	1957, 1959–1965	3,848	1,500
Walsh, Clifford James	Papakura	Manufacturer A	1957, 1959, 1961, 1963	10,158	7,000
Waters, Leslie Sydney	Waitara	Billiard saloon A proprietor	1959, 1961, 1963, 1964	1,286	1,200
Williams, Eric Parsons	Dunedin	Boot repairer and A tobacconist	1958, 1963, 1964, 1966	1,966	200
Willis, Gordon William	Penrose, Auckland	Taxi proprietor A	1963	435	100
Wilson, Allan George	Blenheim	Carpenter (former- A ly motor body builder)	1963–1965	343	150
Wilson, Charles	Mount Eden, Auck- land	Carpenter B	1959–1964	1,460	600
Wing, So Kwai also known as Byron Liavizher		Market gardener A	1960–1962	1,292	450
Winslow, Reginald Albert	Previously Hender- son now Waiatarua	Contractor B	1958, 1961, 1962, 1964, 1965	4,035	500
Wong, Kong	Otaki	Market gardener A	1961–1965	1,465	800
Yau, Sue Kon	Ohau	Market gardener A	1962, 1964, 1965	760	800
Ying, Sue Young, Alfred	Otaki Foxton	Market gardener A Market gardener A	1961–1966 1964, 1965	3,227 722	1,500 250
Young, Gee Yuen	Levin	Market gardener A		4,448	2,400
Young, Kai Ming	Foxton	Market gardener A	1961, 1962,	2,823	1,400
Voung Lin Vuon	Lavin	Mankat aandanan	1964–1966	•	-
Young, Lip Yuen	Levin	Market gardener A		4,683	2,400

†The information in columns 5 and 6 refers solely to the particular year or years for which penal tax was imposed.

SCHEDULE III

Persons Who Have Been Charged With Penal Tax Under Section 34 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1957, for Failing to Make Tax Deductions From Source Deduction Payments or Having Made Such Deductions Have Failed to Account for Them to

THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND I	REVENUE				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Name	Address	Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
				S	\$
Bradley, Stanley Moore	Pakuranga	Builder	1966, 1967	1,393	150
Business Equipment Ltd.	Wellington	Office appliance dealer	1967	755	- 80
Cooper, Norman Rollason	Wellington	Motor body builder	1967, 1968	433	80
Fagan, Jack Cameron	Palmerston North	Agricultural contractor and farmer	1966, 1967	488	100
Harris Bros. (P.N.) Ltd	Palmerston North	Builders	1966, 1967	415	40
Johns, Earle	Rukuhia	Agricultural contractor	1967	348	20
Ivan H. Jones Contractors Ltd.	Levin	Contractors	1967	130	40
Poetsch, Richard Leopold	Otaki	Builder	1967	363	20
Shadwick, Eric James	Mount Roskill, Auckland	Building contractor	1966	220	25

^{*}Column 4 indicates the nature of the offence as follows:

"A" Furnishing false returns of income.

"B" Failing to furnish returns of income (with intent to evade liability).